Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR)], the Board of Directors 

considered and approved the re-appointment of M/s B Thiagarajan & Co., 

Chartered Accountants, as External Internal Auditors of the Company for the 

financial year 2025-26 with annual fee of Rs.19,50,000/- (Rupees Nineteen lakh 

Fifty thousand only) per annum [Rs.12,75,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakh Seventy 

Five thousand only) for Unit-l and Rs.6,75,000/- (Rupees Six lakh Seventy Five 

thousand only) for Unit-II] plus applicable taxes. (Annexure - 1). 

We would like to further inform that it was an inadvertent clerical error which was 

unintentional and not deliberate. 

You are kindly requested to take the same into the records. 

Thanking you,

[...]

220112) of 

M/s. B. Thiagarajan& Co., Chartered 

Accountants, has been re-appointed as 

External Internal Auditor of the Company 

for the year 2025-26. 

Terms of Appointment: 

Conduct External Internal Audit for the 

FY 2025-26 with annual fee of 

Rs.19,50,000/- (Rupees Nineteen lakh 

Fifty thousand only) per annum 

[Rs.12,75,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakh 

Seventy Five thousand only) for Unit-l 

and Rs.6,75,000/- (Rupees Six lakh 

Seventy Five thousand only) for Unit-ll] 

plus applicable taxes. 

4. | Brief profile (in case of 

appointment) 

M/s. B.Thiagarajan & Co., is a Chennai 

based Chartered Accountants _ firm 

established in the year 1975, they are a 

single window professional services firm